State of Misconsin



2001 Senate Bill 368

Date of enactment: **April 10, 2002** Date of publication*: **April 23, 2002**

2001 WISCONSIN ACT 63

AN ACT relating to: numbering unnumbered subchapter titles in the statutes (Revisor's Revision Bill).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Note: This bill is not intended to make any substantive hanges.

SECTION 1. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 6.02 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 6.

SECTION 2. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 6.26 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 6.

SECTION 3. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 6.76 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 6

SECTION 4. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 6.84 of the statutes is numbered subchapter IV (title) of chapter 6.

SECTION 5. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 6.92 of the statutes is numbered subchapter V (title) of chapter 6.

SECTION 6. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 7.03 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 7.

SECTION 7. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 7.50 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 7.

SECTION 8. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 63.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 63.

SECTION 9. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 63.18 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 63.

SECTION 10. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 88.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 88.

SECTION 11. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 88.17 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 88.

SECTION 12. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 88.27 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 88.

SECTION 13. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 88.40 of the statutes is numbered subchapter IV (title) of chapter 88.

SECTION 14. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 88.54 of the statutes is numbered subchapter V (title) of chapter 88.

SECTION 15. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 88.62 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VI (title) of chapter 88.

SECTION 16. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 88.77 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VII (title) of chapter 88.

SECTION 17. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 88.87 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VIII (title) of chapter 88.

^{*} Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES 1999–00: Effective date of acts. "Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor's partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication as designated" by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].

SECTION 18. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 236.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 236.

SECTION 19. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 236.10 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 236.

SECTION 20. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 236.15 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 236.

SECTION 21. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 236.20 of the statutes is numbered subchapter IV (title) of chapter 236.

SECTION 22. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 236.25 of the statutes is numbered subchapter V (title) of chapter 236.

SECTION 23. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 236.30 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VI (title) of chapter 236.

SECTION 24. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 236.35 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VII (title) of chapter 236.

SECTION 25. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 236.36 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VIII (title) of chapter 236.

SECTION 26. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 236.45 of the statutes is numbered subchapter IX (title) of chapter 236.

SECTION 27. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 236.50 of the statutes is numbered subchapter X (title) of chapter 236.

SECTION 28. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 342.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 342.

SECTION 29. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 342.15 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 342.

SECTION 30. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 342.30 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 342.

SECTION 31. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 343.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 343.

SECTION 32. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 343.05 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 343.

SECTION 33. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 343.25 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 343.

SECTION 34. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 343.43 of the statutes is numbered subchapter IV (title) of chapter 343.

SECTION 35. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 343.50 of the statutes is numbered subchapter V (title) of chapter 343.

SECTION 36. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 343.60 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VI (title) of chapter 343.

SECTION 37. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 345.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 345.

SECTION 38. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 345.05 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 345.

SECTION 39. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 345.11 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 345.

SECTION 40. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 346.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 346.

SECTION 41. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 346.05 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 346.

SECTION 42. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 346.18 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 346.

SECTION 43. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 346.23 of the statutes is numbered subchapter IV (title) of chapter 346.

SECTION 44. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 346.31 of the statutes is numbered subchapter V (title) of chapter 346.

SECTION 45. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 346.37 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VI (title) of chapter 346.

SECTION 46. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 346.44 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VII (title) of chapter 346.

SECTION 47. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 346.50 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VIII (title) of chapter 346.

SECTION 48. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 346.57 of the statutes is numbered subchapter IX (title) of chapter 346.

SECTION 49. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 346.61 of the statutes is numbered subchapter X (title) of chapter 346.

SECTION 50. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 346.66 of the statutes is numbered subchapter XI (title) of chapter 346.

SECTION 51. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 346.77 of the statutes is numbered subchapter XII (title) of chapter 346.

SECTION 52. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 346.87 of the statutes is numbered subchapter XIII (title) of chapter 346.

SECTION 53. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 347.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 347.

SECTION 54. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 347.06 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 347.

SECTION 55. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 347.35 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 347.

SECTION 56. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 348.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 348.

SECTION 57. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 348.05 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 348.

SECTION 58. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 348.15 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 348.

SECTION 59. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 348.25 of the statutes is numbered subchapter IV (title) of chapter 348.

SECTION 60. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 349.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 349.

SECTION 61. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 349.06 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 349.

SECTION 62. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 349.24 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 349.

SECTION 63. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 401.101 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 401 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER I

SHORT TITLE, CONSTRUCTION,

APPLICATION, AND SUBJECT MATTER-

SECTION 64. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 401.201 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 401 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER II

GENERAL DEFINITIONS AND PRINCIPLES OF INTERPRETATION.

SECTION 65. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 402.101 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 402.

SECTION 66. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 402.201 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 402 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER II

FORM, FORMATION. AND READJUSTMENT OF CONTRACT.

SECTION 67. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 402.301 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 402 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER III

GENERAL OBLIGATION AND CONSTRUCTION OF CONTRACT.

SECTION 68. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 402.401 of the statutes is numbered subchapter IV (title) of chapter 402 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER IV TITLE, CREDITORS. AND GOOD FAITH

PURCHASERS.

SECTION 69. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 402.501 of the statutes is numbered subchapter V (title) of chapter 402.

SECTION 70. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 402.601 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VI (title) of chapter 402.

SECTION 71. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 402.701 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VII (title) of chapter 402.

SECTION 72. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 407.101 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 407.

SECTION 73. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 407.201 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 407.

SECTION 74. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 407.301 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 407.

SECTION 75. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 407.401 of the statutes is numbered subchapter IV (title) of chapter 407.

SECTION 76. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 407.501 of the statutes is numbered subchapter V (title) of chapter 407.

SECTION 77. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 407.601 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VI (title) of chapter 407.

SECTION 78. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 885.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 885.

SECTION 79. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 885.40 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 885.

SECTION 80. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 939.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 939 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER I

PRELIMINARY PROVISIONS.

SECTION 81. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 939.30 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 939 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER II

INCHOATE CRIMES.

SECTION 82. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 939.42 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 939 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER III

DEFENSES TO CRIMINAL LIABILITY.

SECTION 83. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 939.50 of the statutes is numbered subchapter IV (title) of chapter 939 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER IV PENALTIES.

SECTION 84. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 939.65 of the statutes is numbered subchapter V (title) of chapter 939 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER V

RIGHTS OF THE PROSECUTION-

SECTION 85. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 939.70 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VI (title) of chapter 939 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER VI

RIGHTS OF THE ACCUSED-

SECTION 86. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 940.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 940 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER I

LIFE.

SECTION 87. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 940.19 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 940 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER II BODILY SECURITY.

SECTION 88. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 941.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 941 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER I VEHICLES.

SECTION 89. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 941.10 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 941 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER II

FIRE.

SECTION 90. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 941.20 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 941 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER III WEAPONS.

SECTION 91. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 941.30 of the statutes is numbered subchapter IV (title) of chapter 941 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER IV

OTHER DANGEROUS INSTRUMENTALITIES AND PRACTICES.

SECTION 92. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 943.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 943 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER I

DAMAGE.

SECTION 93. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 943.10 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 943 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER II TRESPASS.

SECTION 94. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 943.20 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 943 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER III MISAPPROPRIATION-

SECTION 95. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 944.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 944.

SECTION 96. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 944.05 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 944 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER II

SEXUAL CRIMES WHICH AFFECT

THE FAMILY.

SECTION 97. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 944.15 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 944 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER III

FORNICATION; ADULTERY;

GRATIFICATION.

SECTION 98. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 944.20 of the statutes is numbered subchapter IV (title) of chapter 944 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER IV

OBSCENITY.

SECTION 99. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 944.30 of the statutes is numbered subchapter V (title) of chapter 944 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER V PROSTITUTION.

SECTION 100. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 946.01 of the statutes is numbered subchapter I (title) of chapter 946 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER I

TREASON AND DISLOYAL ACTS.

SECTION 101. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 946.10 of the statutes is numbered subchapter II (title) of chapter 946 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER II

BRIBERY AND OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT.

SECTION 102. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 946.31 of the statutes is numbered subchapter III (title) of chapter 946 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER III

PERJURY AND FALSE SWEARING-

SECTION 103. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 946.40 of the statutes is numbered subchapter IV (title) of chapter 946 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER IV

INTERFERENCE WITH LAW

ENFORCEMENT.

SECTION 104. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 946.60 of the statutes is numbered subchapter V (title) of chapter 946 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER V

OTHER CRIMES AFFECTING THE ADMINISTRATION OF GOVERNMENT: SECTION 105. The unnumbered subchapter title preceding 946.80 of the statutes is numbered subchapter VI (title) of chapter 946 and amended to read:

SUBCHAPTER VI RACKETEERING ACTIVITY AND CONTINUING CRIMINAL ENTERPRISE.